508788394 09/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI531752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	08/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vac-Con, Inc.
Street Address:	969 Hall Park Drive
City:	Green Cove Sprigs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10114269
Application Number:	10431109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082573501

Email: kateelin@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Kelly Teelin Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 700

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Teelin
SIGNATURE:	Kelly Teelin
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=VacCon#page1.tiff source=VacCon#page2.tiff source=VacCon#page3.tiff source=VacCon#page4.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068741 FRAME: 0772

508788394

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (the "Release and Reassignment") is made effective as of August 1, 2024 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, Individually as a Bank and as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Banks (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Vac-Con, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, together with its parent Holden Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent") and certain other subsidiaries of Parent, and the Secured Party entered into the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and Grantor and Secured Party entered the Security Interest Grant Intellectual Property dated as of December 28, 2007 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 26, 2008 at Reel 020704 Frame 0110 and on March 26, 2008 at Reel 3746 Frame 0765 (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as partial security for the Liabilities, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Liabilities have been fully satisfied and, therefore, the Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign the IP Collateral to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases its continuing security interest in the IP Collateral, including the foregoing on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, in and to the IP Collateral.
- 3. Secured Party authorizes the recordation of this Release and Reassignment with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Individually and as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for Banks

Jy.____

Name: Jonathan M. Deck

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

Patents

VAC-CON Group - Intellectual Property Listing, - Patents, Including Pending Applications
(As of 10-12-07)

Athediment SAT.S

	pycoost diving	IP Stocker	(As of 1) Country	0-12-07) PTO App #	Filed Date	Registration #	Reg. Dale	Exp/Renewal Date
GROUP/ Quiner	Description	7			2/14/2002	6,762,428	6/22/2004	6/22/2024
Vac-Con, Inc.	Vacenen Treck Dump Container Apperetus (aka High Dump) [replacing - Vacuum Truck Dump Container Mounting and Emptying Improvement]	Filed	u.s.	10,075,141	E Paras			AND COMMON TO SERVICE AND
Vac-Con,	Venturi Effect Material Return System of a Material	Granted	U.S.	10/431,109	6/7/2003	6,842.717	9/13/2008	
ina.	Collection System and Appertaining Method	S CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	- A 188		and the state of t		All the second s	26/2009 to 100 per 100

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Pfficiliate of S.17.lo

VAC-CON GROUP - Intellectual Property Listing - Trademarks, Trademarks, Servicemarks, Copyrights, Including Pending Applications
(As of 10-12-07)

lener	Description	IF Tope:	IP Status	(As of 1) Country	9-12-07) PTO App #	Filed Date	Registration #	Reg. Date	Exp / Renewal Date
CHM CAUSEDON-	CM Stylized	TRADEMARK	Registered	Canada	1,620,367	0404898	TMA665,103	12/6/2001	12/8/2018
Aenard) Edujomezd CM Cusson-	CUSSON-MENARD	TRADEMARK	Registered	Canada	1,020,368	6HQ/1999	TMA588,104	12/5/2001	12/6/2015
Menard) Eadlamen Vac-Can, Ino.		TRADEMARK	Registered	U.S.	78/453,641	7/21/2004	3,282,030	7/10/2007	Age (1866).
Vac-Con, Inc.	VAG-CON	TRADEMARK	Registered	U.S.	TWT2A,578	4/25/1988	1,525,255	2/21/1989	2/21/2009
Vac-Con, inc.	Xcavator	TRADEMARK	in Review	U.S.	Pro- appäesiion inuasiigarion in process				

RECORDED: 09/30/2024

PATENT REEL: 068741 FRAME: 0776